503257387 04/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3304005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONORIT APS	11/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYPE LIMITED
Street Address:	ARTHUR COX BUILDING, EARLSFORT CENTRE
Internal Address:	EARLSFORT TERRACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14676661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335848.54
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER 38,605
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=335848.54 Executed Assignment Sonorit APS to Skype Limited#page1.tif source=335848.54 Executed Assignment Sonorit APS to Skype Limited#page2.tif source=335848.54 Executed Assignment Sonorit APS to Skype Limited#page3.tif source=335848.54 Executed Assignment Sonorit APS to Skype Limited#page4.tif

PATENT 503257387 REEL: 035370 FRAME: 0147

source=335848.54 Executed Assignment Sonorit APS to Skype Limited#page5.tif



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Between

SONORIT APS

And

SKYPE LIMITED



THIS agreement ("Agreement") is effective as of the date of the last signature entered below ("Effective Date")

BETWEEN

PARTIES

- (1) SONORIT APS whose registered office is at c/o Abel & Skovgaard Larsen, Amallegade 13, DK - 1256 Kobenhavn K, Denmark ("Assignor"); and
- (2) SKYPE LIMITED incorporated and registered in the Republic of Ireland whose registered office is at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Republic of Ireland ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents (including any applications for such patents) set out in Schedule 1 (together the "Patents");
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Agreement.

AGREED TERMS

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 inclusive of value added tax (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor assigns all the right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights privileges and advantages attaching to them (including the right to bring proceedings for infringement prior to the date hereof) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, and to the intent that the Assignee shall (i) be absolutely entitled to any patent granted on any of the patent applications for the full term of such patents; and (ii) have the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or like protection throughout the world for any invention embodied by any of such applications, including the right to claim priority from such applications.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor shall at the cost and expense of the Assignee do or procure to be done all such further acts and things, and execute or procure the execution of all such other documents, as the Assignee may from time to time reasonably require in order to give the Assignee the full benefit of this Agreement, whether in connection with any registration of title or other similar right or otherwise.



3. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This Agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or 3.1 its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date of signature below, signed by the duly authorized representatives of the Parties.

Signed by for and on behalf of **SONORIT APS**

Position

Idulon

Signed for and on behalf of SKYPE LIMITED

Position

DIRECTOR Date 16 1/2009



SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Country	Application No.	Filog Date
Australia	2006208530	31/01/2006
Brazil	PI 0607245-1	31/01/2006
Canada	2596337	31/01/2006
China	2.0068E+11	31/01/2006
European Patent	6704595.5	31/01/2006
Hong Kang	7113875.6	19/12/2007
israel	184864	31/01/2006
India	6015/DELNP/2007	31/01/2006
Japan	2007-552505	31/01/2005
South Korea	7020042/2007	31/01/2006
Mexico	07/09202	31/01/2006
Norway	20074349	31/01/2006
Russian Federation	2007132728	31/01/2006
United States of America	11/883427	31/01/2006
Co-operation Treaty	PCT/DK2006/000053	31/01/2006
South Africa	2007/06261	31/01/2006
Australia	2006208528	31/01/2006
Canada	2596341	31/01/2006
China	200880003569.7	31/01/2006
European Patent	6704598.9	31/01/2006
Heng Kong	7113876 5	19/12/2007
Israel	184946	31/01/2009
India	6014/DELNP/2007	31/01/2006
Japan	2007-552507	31/01/2006
South Korea	7020044/2007	31/01/2006
Mexico	07/09203	31/01/2006
Norway	20074418	31/01/2006
Russian Federation	2007132735	31/01/200 6
United States of America	11/883440	31/01/2006
Co-operation Treaty	PCT/DK2006/000055	31/01/2006
South Africa	2007/06534	31/01/2006
Brazil	PI 0607251-8	31/01/2006
Australia	2006208529	31/01/2006
Brozil	PI 0607247-0	31/01/2006
Canada	259 6 338	31/01/2006
China	200680003570 X	31/01/2006
European Patent	6704601,1	31/01/2006

Strictly Confidential



RECORDED: 04/09/2015

Hong Kong	7113877.4	19/12/2007
larael	184927	31/01/2005
South Korea	7020043/2007	31/01/2006
Mexico	07/09204	31/01/2006
Norway	20074348	31/01/2006
Russian Federation	2007132729	31/01/2006
United States of America	11/883430	31/01/2006
Co-operation Treaty	PCT/DK2006/000054	31/01/2006
South Africa	2007/06307	31/01/2006
India	6013/DELNP/2007	31/01/2006
Japan	2007-552506	31/01/2006